as included in the Form 10-Q filed on November 9, 2021;

•  DEQP’s historical unaudited interim consolidated financial statements as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2021 and the historical

audited consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2020, which are included as exhibits to the Form 8-K/A to
which this Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information is attached;

 •  The Credit Agreement, which is attached as exhibit 10.1 to the Form 8-K filed on November 5, 2021; and

 •  The Company’s unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements related to the Drum Acquisition, which are attached as exhibit 99.3
to Form 8-K/A filed on November 9, 2021.

SOUTHWEST GAS HOLDINGS, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021
(In millions, except share-related amounts)

Southwest Gas
Holdings, Inc. and
Pro Forma Drum

(Note 5)

Dominion Energy
Questar Pipeline,

LLC Historical, As
Reclassified (Note 4)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 2)

Credit
Agreement
Transaction
Adjustments

(Note 3)
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating revenues:
Gas operating revenues   $ 1,070.6  $ 183.0  $ —   $ —   $ 1,253.6
Utility infrastructure services revenues   1,833.0   —   —   —   1,833.0

Total operating revenues   2,903.6   183.0   —   —   3,086.6
Operating expenses:

Net cost of gas sold   296.2   6.5   —   —   302.7
Operations and maintenance   334.5   38.3   —   —   372.8
Depreciation and amortization   298.6   38.4   0.4  (A)   —   337.4
Taxes other than income taxes   60.1   6.6   —   —   66.7
Utility infrastructure services expenses   1,637.6   —   —   —   1,637.6

Total operating expenses   2,627.0   89.8   0.4   —   2,717.2

Operating income   276.6   93.2   (0.4)   —   369.4

Other income and (expenses):
Net interest deductions   (111.2)   (14.3)   (0.7)  (B)   (16.1)  (E)   (142.3)
Other income (deductions)   (3.6)   2.7   —   —   (0.9)

Total other income and (expenses)   (114.8)   (11.6)   (0.7)   (16.1)   (143.2)

Income before income taxes   161.8   81.6   (1.1)   (16.1)   226.2
Income tax expense (benefit)   33.0   17.4   (0.3)  (C)   (3.7)  (F)   46.4

Net income   128.8   64.2   (0.8)   (12.4)   179.8
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   5.2   —   —   —   5.2

Net income attributable to Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc.  $ 123.6  $ 64.2  $ (0.8)   $ (12.4)   $ 174.6

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 2.11   $ 2.98

Diluted   $ 2.10   $ 2.97

Weighted average shares (In thousands):
Basic   58,639   58,639
Diluted   58,742   58,742

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

2

SOUTHWEST GAS HOLDINGS, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020
(In millions, except share-related amounts)

Southwest Gas
Holdings, Inc. and
Pro Forma Drum

(Note 5)

Dominion Energy
Questar Pipeline,

LLC Historical, As
Reclassified (Note 4)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 2)

Credit
Agreement
Transaction
Adjustments

(Note 3)
Pro Forma
Combined

Operating revenues:
Gas operating revenues   $ 1,350.6  $ 241.0  $ —   $ —   $ 1,591.6
Utility infrastructure services revenues   2,388.5   —   —   —   2,388.5

Total operating revenues   3,739.1   241.0   —   —   3,980.1
Operating expenses:

Net cost of gas sold   342.8   4.7   —   —   347.5
Operations and maintenance   408.1   51.6   20.6  (D)   —   480.3
Depreciation and amortization   382.5   50.6   0.6  (A)   —   433.7
Taxes other than income taxes   63.5   8.6   —   —   72.1
Utility infrastructure services expenses   2,147.1   —   —   —   2,147.1

Total operating expenses   3,344.0   115.5   21.2   —   3,480.7

Operating income   395.1   125.5   (21.2)   —   499.4

Other income and (expenses):
Net interest deductions   (150.3)   (19.4)   (1.0)  (B)   (21.7)  (E)   (192.4)
Other income (deductions)   (8.0)   3.0   —   —   (5.0)

Total other income and (expenses)   (158.3)   (16.4)   (1.0)   (21.7)   (197.4)

Income before income taxes   236.8   109.1   (22.2)   (21.7)   302.0
Income tax expense (benefit)   49.2   (20.1)   (5.0)  (C)   (5.0)  (F)   19.1

Net income   187.6   129.2   (17.2)   (16.7)   282.9
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   6.7   —   —   —   6.7

Net income attributable to Southwest Gas
Holdings, Inc.   $ 180.9  $ 129.2  $ (17.2)   $ (16.7)   $ 276.2

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 3.23   $ 4.93

Diluted   $ 3.23   $ 4.93

Weighted average shares (In thousands):
Basic   55,998   55,998
Diluted   56,076   56,076

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

3

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information was prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X as
amended by the final rule, Release No. 33-10786 “Amendments to Financial Disclosures about Acquired and Disposed Businesses.” The historical

[…]

(“CDOR”), or an alternate base rate, plus in each case an applicable margin that is determined based on Centuri’s consolidated leverage ratio. The
applicable margin ranges from 1.00% to 2.25% for loans bearing interest with reference to LIBOR or CDOR and from 0.00% to 1.25% for loans bearing
interest with reference to the alternate base rate. The LIBOR rate for the term loan is subject to a floor of 50 basis points. Centuri is also required to pay
a commitment fee on the unfunded portion of the commitments based on the consolidated leverage ratio. The commitment fee ranges from 0.15% to
0.35% per annum. In connection with the debt restructuring, Centuri extinguished certain of its existing debt of approximately $295.4 million and wrote
off existing debt issuance costs of $0.7 million. The Company did not legally assume Drum’s outstanding debt, other than outstanding finance lease
obligations as of the Acquisition date.

6

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021
(In millions, except share-related amounts)

   Historical

Historical
Southwest Gas
Holdings Inc.   Drum   Adjustments

Southwest Gas
Holdings Inc.

and Pro Forma
Drum

Operating revenues:
Gas operating revenues   $ 1,070.6  $ —   $ —   $ 1,070.6
Utility infrastructure services revenues   1,525.4   307.6   —   1,833.0

Total operating revenues   2,596.0   307.6   —   2,903.6
Operating expenses:

Net cost of gas sold   296.2   —   —   296.2
Operations and maintenance   334.5   —   —   334.5
Depreciation and amortization   267.7   29.3   1.6  (AA)   298.6
Taxes other than income taxes   60.1   —   —   60.1
Utility infrastructure services expenses   1,381.5   297.2   (41.1)  (BB)   1,637.6

Total operating expenses   2,340.0   326.5   (39.5)   2,627.0

Operating income   256.0   (18.9)   39.5   276.6

Other income and (expenses):
Net interest deductions   (81.2)   (3.0)   (27.0)  (CC)   (111.2)
Other income (deductions)   (4.0)   (0.1)   0.5  (DD)   (3.6)

Total other income and (expenses)   (85.2)   (3.1)   (26.5)   (114.8)

Income before income taxes   170.8   (22.0)   13.0   161.8
Income tax expense   34.8   (5.0)   3.2  (EE)   33.0

Net income   136.0   (17.0)   9.8   128.8
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   5.2   —   —   5.2

Net income (loss) attributable to Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc.   $ 130.8   (17.0)  $ 9.8   $ 123.6

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 2.23   $ 2.11

Diluted   $ 2.23   $ 2.10

Weighted average shares (In thousands):
Basic   58,639   58,639
Diluted   58,742   58,742

7

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020
(In millions, except share-related amounts)

   Historical

Historical
Southwest Gas
Holdings Inc.   Drum   Adjustments

Pro Forma
Southwest Gas
Holdings Inc.,
As Adjusted

Operating revenues:
Gas operating revenues   $ 1,350.6  $ —   $ —   $ 1,350.6
Utility infrastructure services revenues   1,948.3   440.2   —   2,388.5

Total operating revenues   3,298.9   440.2   —   3,739.1
Operating expenses:

Net cost of gas sold   342.8   —   —   342.8
Operations and maintenance   408.1   —   —   408.1
Depreciation and amortization   332.0   49.3   1.2  (AA)   382.5
Taxes other than income taxes   63.5   —   —   63.5
Utility infrastructure services expenses   1,729.5   390.2   27.4  (BB)   2,147.1

Total operating expenses   2,875.9   439.5   28.6   3,344.0

Operating income   423.0   0.7   (28.6)   395.1

Other income and (expenses):
Net interest deductions   (111.5)   (8.4)   (30.4)  (CC)   (150.3)
Other income (deductions)   (6.8)   (1.0)   (0.2)  (DD)   (8.0)

Total other income and (expenses)   (118.3)   (9.4)   (30.6)   (158.3)

Income before income taxes   304.7   (8.7)   (59.2)   236.8
Income tax expense   65.7   5.3   (21.8)  (EE)   49.2

Net income   239.0   (14.0)   (37.4)   187.6
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   6.7   —   —   6.7

Net income attributable to Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc.   $ 232.3  $ (14.0)  $ (37.4)   $ 180.9

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 4.15   $ 3.23

Diluted   $ 4.14   $ 3.23

Weighted average shares:
Basic   55,998   55,998
Diluted   56,076   56,076

The following adjustments are related to the Drum Acquisition:

(AA) Reflects the amortization adjustment of $1.0 million and $0.4 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2021 and the year ended
December 31, 2020, respectively, associated with the fair values of the acquired customer relationships, backlog, and trade names. In addition,